
 

1 
 

SCHEDULE 8 - CHANGE CONTROL 
 

Contract Change Note 
Contract Change Note Number 
 
Contract Reference Number & Title 
 
 
Variation Title 
 
 
Number of Pages 

CCN - 004 
 
CQC PER 036– Recruitment Advertising 
Services. 
 
Contract Variation – Extension of 
Agreement 01/07/2022 – 30/11/2022 
 
3 

 

 

WHEREAS TMP UK (“the Contractor”) and the Care Quality Commission (“The Authority”) 
entered into a Contract for the supply of Recruitment Advertising Services dated 01/04/2019 
(the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract. 
 
IT IS AGREED as follows 
 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice: 
 

Change Requestor / Originator The Authority 

Summary of Change Contract Variation – Extension of 
Agreement  

Reason for Change The Authority is currently underway 
with the re-procurement of these 
services. Owing to an unforeseen delay 
in re-procurement activity, it is now 
anticipated that the new service will 
commence in October / November 
2022 (exact date to be confirmed).  As 
a result, the Authority requires interim 
provision to ensure continuity of 
services and wishes to extend the 
contract period for a further 5 months, 
commencing 01/07/2022. 
 
The Authority is seeking to further 
extend the duration of the current 
contract under the provisions of 
Regulation 72(1)(b) Public Contract 
Regulations 2015, which provide the 
following: 
 
72.(1) (b) Contracts and framework 
agreements may be modified without a 
new procurement procedure for 
additional works, services or supplies 
by the original contractor that have 
become necessary and were not 



 

2 
 

included in the initial procurement, 
where a change of contractor— (i) 
cannot be made for economic or 
technical reasons such as requirements 
of interchangeability or interoperability 
with existing equipment, services or 
installations procured under the initial 
procurement, and (ii) would cause 
significant inconvenience or substantial 
duplication of costs for the contracting 
authority, provided that any increase in 
price does not exceed 50% of the value 
of the original contract; 

 

 

Revised Contract Price (Gross)  
 
PO 275025003 to be increased in line 
with budget provision available for 
variation. CCN 004 
 
 

Original Contract 

Value 

 

£210,000.00 

Contract Change Note 
CCN 01 
 

 £51,000.00 

Contract Change Note  
CCN 02 

£17,820.00 

CCN 03 £26,250.00 

CCN 04 £52,500.00 

New Contract Value 
 

£357,570.00 
 
 

Revised Payment Schedule 
 

N/A 

Revised Contract Period The Contract period is extended to 
cover the period of 01/07/2022 to 
30/11/2022 

Change in Contract Manager(s) N/A 

Other Changes N/A 

 
2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain 

effective. 
 
This Change Control Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the Authority and 
the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms. 
 
 

 

 

 

  



 

3 
 

For and on behalf of the Contractor: 
 
Authorised Signatory 1: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Authorised Signatory 2: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For and on behalf of the Authority: 
 
Authorised Signatory: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


